INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT
AT
EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND (EPF)
25200 KUANTAN PAHANG
BY
SHEHA BINTI IBRAHIM

(2011365571)

REPORT
SUBMITTED TO
FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AS PART OF REQUIREMENT
FOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (STATISTICS)

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to Allah S.W.T for his mercy and guidance in giving me a
full strength to complete this research paper in a given time.

Here, 1 would like to thanks to all who contributed to the completion of this
research paper. First, | am greatly appreciated to my organisation advisor, Sir Jeffary
Bin Mohamed Isa who played a major role in providing the knowledge, information and
valuable guidance and assistance for completing my research.

Secondly, | also would like to thanks supervisor, Madam Norafefah Binti
Mohamad Sobri for her guidance and assistance, understanding and commitment,
suggestion and criticisms were helpful and essential in completing this research.

A special word of appreciation goes to the entire chief on each section in
Employees Provident Fund (EPF) Kuantan for allowing me to conduct my research at
there. I’'m also would like to thanks to all staffs for encourage and guidance throughout
the internship program.

Not to forget, | feel so honored and grateful to have a very understanding family
and friends who always give us support and concern regarding my project. Thank you
very much once again for all people that have been involved during the process of this

study. The cooperation is kindly appreciated.



ABSTRACT

The main objective for this study is to examine the relationship between service
quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan and customer perception.
Besides that, this study also aimed to identify which factors in dimension of tangibility,
reliability and responsiveness that influence customer perception towards service
quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan. Next, the other objective of
this study is to determine any difference in the customer perception between male and
female customers towards service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF
Kuantan. There are three independent variables which are tangibility, reliability and
responsiveness were used in measuring service quality while dependent variable is
customer perception. Data was collected from a sample of 150 respondents by using
simple random sampling. The methods of data analysis used were Descriptive Analysis,
Pearson Correlation, Multiple Linear Regression and Independent Sample t-Test. The
result shows that all independents variable of service quality have positive relationship
and there are significant factors in dimension of tangibility, reliability and
responsiveness that influence on customer perception at Section of Contribution EPF
Kuantan. The result of independent sample t-test shows that there is significant
difference in the customer perception between male and female customers towards
service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan.

Keywords: Service Quality, Tangibility, Reliability, Responsiveness, Customer
Perception



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER1 ORGANIZATION BACKGROUND

1.1 Background of Industrial Training
1.2 Obijectives of Industrial Training
1.3 Industrial Training Attachment
1.3.1 Profile of Organization
1.3.2 Vision
133 Mission
134 Objective of Organization
1.35 Profile of Department

a) Section of Operation Management
b) Section of Service

c) Section of Contribution

d) Section of Enforcement

CHAPTER 2 RESEARCH PROJECT

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Problem Statement

2.3 Objectives of Study

Page

iii
vii

viii

10



2.4

2.5

2.6
CHAPTER 3

3.1

3.2

3.3
CHAPTER 4

4.1

4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6
4.7
4.8

The Research Question

The Research Hypotheses

The Significant of the Study
LITERATURE REVIEW

The Literature Review

3.11 Service Quality

3.1.2 Tangibility in Service Quality
3.1.3 Reliability in Service Quality
3.14 Responsiveness in Service Quality
3.1.5 Customer Perception

3.16 Gender and Service Quality Perception
The Definition of Terms

The Theoretical Framework

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Target Population

Research Design

4.2.1 Descriptive Research

4.2.2 Causal Research

Sampling Size Determination

Sampling Design
Source of Data

45.1 Primary Data
4.5.2 Pilot Study
Method of Data Collection
Research Instrument
Measurement

4.8.1 Nominal

4.8.2 Ordinal

10
11
11

12
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20

21
22
22
22
23
23

24

24
24
24
25
26
26
27



