INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

ΑT

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND (EPF)
25200 KUANTAN PAHANG

BY

SHEHA BINTI IBRAHIM

(2011365571)

REPORT

SUBMITTED TO

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AS PART OF REQUIREMENT

FOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) (STATISTICS)

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to Allah S.W.T for his mercy and guidance in giving me a full strength to complete this research paper in a given time.

Here, I would like to thanks to all who contributed to the completion of this research paper. First, I am greatly appreciated to my organisation advisor, Sir Jeffary Bin Mohamed Isa who played a major role in providing the knowledge, information and valuable guidance and assistance for completing my research.

Secondly, I also would like to thanks supervisor, Madam Norafefah Binti Mohamad Sobri for her guidance and assistance, understanding and commitment, suggestion and criticisms were helpful and essential in completing this research.

A special word of appreciation goes to the entire chief on each section in Employees Provident Fund (EPF) Kuantan for allowing me to conduct my research at there. I'm also would like to thanks to all staffs for encourage and guidance throughout the internship program.

Not to forget, I feel so honored and grateful to have a very understanding family and friends who always give us support and concern regarding my project. Thank you very much once again for all people that have been involved during the process of this study. The cooperation is kindly appreciated.

ABSTRACT

The main objective for this study is to examine the relationship between service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan and customer perception. Besides that, this study also aimed to identify which factors in dimension of tangibility, reliability and responsiveness that influence customer perception towards service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan. Next, the other objective of this study is to determine any difference in the customer perception between male and female customers towards service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan. There are three independent variables which are tangibility, reliability and responsiveness were used in measuring service quality while dependent variable is customer perception. Data was collected from a sample of 150 respondents by using simple random sampling. The methods of data analysis used were Descriptive Analysis, Pearson Correlation, Multiple Linear Regression and Independent Sample t-Test. The result shows that all independents variable of service quality have positive relationship and there are significant factors in dimension of tangibility, reliability and responsiveness that influence on customer perception at Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan. The result of independent sample t-test shows that there is significant difference in the customer perception between male and female customers towards service quality provided by Section of Contribution EPF Kuantan.

Keywords: Service Quality, Tangibility, Reliability, Responsiveness, Customer Perception

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
ACKNOWLE	DGEME	NT	i	
ABSTRACT			ii	
TABLE OF CO	ONTENT	ΓS	iii	
LIST OF TAB	LES		vii	
LIST OF FIGU	URES		viii	
CHAPTER 1	ORGA	NIZATION BACKGROUND		
1.1	Backgr	ound of Industrial Training	1	
1.2	Objectives of Industrial Training			
1.3	Industrial Training Attachment		2	
	1.3.1	Profile of Organization	2	
	1.3.2	Vision	3	
	1.3.3	Mission	3	
	1.3.4	Objective of Organization	3	
	1.3.5	Profile of Department	5	
		a) Section of Operation Management	5	
		b) Section of Service	5	
		c) Section of Contribution	6	
		d) Section of Enforcement	7	
CHAPTER 2	RESEA	ARCH PROJECT		
2.1	Introduction			
2.2	Problem Statement 9			
2.3	Objectives of Study			

2.4	The Research Question				
2.5	The Research Hypotheses				
2.6	The Significant of the Study				
CHAPTER 3	LITERATURE REVIEW				
3.1	The Literature Review				
	3.1.1	Service Quality	12		
	3.1.2	Tangibility in Service Quality	13		
	3.1.3	Reliability in Service Quality	14		
	3.1.4	Responsiveness in Service Quality	15		
	3.1.5	Customer Perception	16		
	3.1.6	Gender and Service Quality Perception	17		
3.2	The Definition of Terms				
3.3	The Theoretical Framework 20				
CHAPTER 4	RESEA	ARCH METHODOLOGY			
4.1	Target Population		21		
4.2	Research Design		22		
	4.2.1	Descriptive Research	22		
	4.2.2	Causal Research	22		
4.3	Sampling Size Determination 23				
4.4	Sampling Design 23				
4.5	Source of Data				
	4.5.1	Primary Data	24		
	4.5.2	Pilot Study	24		
4.6	Method of Data Collection		24		
4.7	Research Instrument				
4.8	Measurement		26		
	4.8.1	Nominal	26		
	482	Ordinal	27		